Turkey Hatchery



United States Department of Agriculture

Washington, D.C. 20250

RELEASED: November 13, 1986

3:00 P.M. ET

EGGS IN INCUBATORS NOVEMBER 1

The turkey eggs in incubators on November 1, 1986 totaled 19.0 million, 11 percent above the 17.1 million a year earlier, according to the Agricultural Statistics Board.

POULTS PLACED DURING OCTOBER

The 14.2 million poults placed during October 1986 in the United States were 14 percent above the placements during the same month a year ago.

- * Requests for a subscription order form covering all available reports
- * should be directed to Agricultural Statistics Board Publications, Room
- * 5829-South Building, USDA, Washington, D.C. 20250 (Phone (202) 447-
- * 4021).
- * This report and other statistical, economic, marketing and news reports * are available as soon as possible following release through USDA's EDI

Pou 3 (11-86) For Information Call: (202) 447-2123

TURKEY HATCHERY PRODUCTION

MONTHLY POULT PLACEMENTS WITHIN UNITED STATES 1/

MONTH	:-		AL ALL EDS : 1986-87	:	PERCENT OF PREVIOUS YEAR	:		ULA OTA	TIVE L 	:	PERCENT OF PREVIOUS YEAR
	:	THOUSANDS			PERCENT THOUSANDS			PERCENT			
SEP	:	10,661	13,622		128		10,661		13,622		128
OCT	:	12,451	14,174		114		23,112		27,796		120
NOV DEC	•	12,648 14,448					35,760 50,208				
JAN	:	17,204					67,412				
FEB	:	18,642					86,054				
MAR	:	20,722			•		106,776				
APR	:	23,011					129,787				
MAY	:	24,247					154,034				
JUN	:	23,572					177,606				
JUL	:	22,286					199,892				
AUG	:	16,405					216,297		44		

ALL TURKEYS

GEOGRAPHIC DIVISION	: EGGS IN	INCUBATORS OV 1	: PERCENT : OF -: PREVIOUS	: DURING	S PLACED G OCT 1/	: PERCENT : OF -: PREVIOUS
D171310N	1985	: 1986	: YEAR	: 1985	: 1986	: YEAR
	: THO	USANDS	PERCENT	THO	PERCENT	
N ATLANTIC E N CENTRAL W N CENTRAL S ATLANTIC S CENTRAL WEST	275 2,196 4,915 5,932 1,813 1,952	301 1,479 5,884 6,182 1,974 3,145	109 67 120 104 109 161	220 1,958 3,331 4,364 1,020 1,558	176 1,850 4,524 4,553 1,112 1,959	80 94 136 104 109 126
U S	: : 17,083	18,965	111	12,451	14,174	114

^{1/} EXCLUDES EXPORTED POULTS.